GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1150
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

DUTIES AT THE AIRPORTS
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received representation form various quarters that all airports in the country be given a specific manual pertaining to duties of airports;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has not taken any action on such representations; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@), (b), (c)& (d): Suggestions have recently been received from Forum on Social & Human Rights light for specifying the duties of airports. The respective airport operators have already been assigned certain duties to perform to meet the performance standards at the airports.
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